

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB754)

Received: 01/30/2002

Received By: **kunkemd**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Barbara Gronemus (608) 266-7015**

By/Representing: **Bill Cross**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kunkemd**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Public Util. - electric**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Adding large animal veterinarian to board; defining "electric utility"

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kunkemd 02/04/2002	jdyer 02/04/2002	pgreensl 02/04/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 02/04/2002	lrb_docadmin 02/04/2002	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB754)

Received: 01/30/2002

Received By: **kunkemd**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to I.R.B:

For: **Barbara Gronemus (608) 266-7015**

By/Representing: **Bill Cross**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kunkemd**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Public Util. - electric**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Adding large animal veterinarian to board; defining "electric utility"

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kunkemd	1 3/4 jld	2/4 pg	2/4 slb			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1209/1

MDK: n...

jld

by WED.
2/6

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 754

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: ✓
- 2 1. Page 3, line 22: after that line insert:
- 3 "9. One veterinarian who specializes in treating large animals recommended
- 4 by the veterinary examining board." ✓
- 5 2. Page 3, line 23: delete "8." and substitute "9." ✓
- 6 3. Page 4, line 1: delete "8." and substitute "9." ✓
- 7 4. Page 4, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 ✓ and substitute:
- 8 "(c) "Electric utility" means a public utility, as defined in s. 196.01 (5), that
- 9 furnishes electricity directly or indirectly to the public." ✓
- 10 5. Page 8, line 11: delete "5. and 8." and substitute "5., 8., and 9." ✓

11

(END)